T3
T7

T9

T3

T7
T14
11
12
T14
13
T9
T16
T16

T10
T10
12
T13
T13
15
16
17

Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC

Edmond, OK
East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

Team
Central Oklahoma 300
Oklahoma City 305
Midwestern State 296
West Texas A&M 301
Oklahoma Christian 307
Henderson State 299
UT Tyler 300
UT Permian Basin 302
Missouri - St. Louis 305
Southern Arkansas 319
Washburn 311
Southern Nazarene U. 317
Oklahoma Christian 319
Cameron 318
Westminster College - UT 307

South Dakota School of Mines 324
Southwestern Ok. St. 324

280
287
300
296
293
302
302
300
208
298
306
304
307
308
320
315
317

Scores

580
592
596
597
600
601
602
602
603
617
617
621
626
626
627
639
641

+20
+32
+36
+37
+40
+41
+42
+42
+43
+57
+57
+61
+66
+66
+67
+79
+81

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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Start Finish
T27 1
T1 2
T5 T3
T27 T3
T5 5
4 T6
T27 T6
T36 T6
T13 T6
T17  T10
T5 T10
T5 T10
T5 T10
T27 T10
T17  T15
T5 T15
T1 T15
T17  T15
T36  T15
T36  T20
T36  T20
T13  T20
T17  T20
3 T20
T17  T20
T5 T26
T17  T26
T36  T26
T13  T26
T17  T26
T17 T3
T17 T3
T13  T31
T858  T31
T27 T3
T5 T31
T17 T3
T27 T3
T36  T39
T50  T39
T44  T39
T50 42
T27  T43
T50  T43

T50

T43

Player

Jordan Wilson
Seth Campbell
Kyle Hickey *
Lorenzo Santinelli
Michael Robson
Jose De La Concepcion
Bennett Baldwin
Oskari Nikku
Carson Wright
Nick Canales
Dylan Henderson
Robert Garcia
Seth Bearden
Tres Hill

Exequiel Rodriguez
Rudy Sautron
Hayden Howell
Zach Unnerstall
Cyril Henault
Wyatt Provence
Baylor Bostick *
Will Tate

Sangha Park
Jackson Naeger
Alex Hadden
Caleb Miller
Nolan Otto *
Thonsaeng Nunya
Jose Maria Rozas
Ethan Wilkins
Gatlin Goad
Daniel Duffin

Blas Ayesa

Logan McDonald
Miller Harris
Nathan Cossement
Keaton Dickens
Sam Schmidt
Leandro Mihaich
Evan Griffith

Luis Palomo
Santiago Caride *
JT Pitman

Tyler White

Alex Valdivia

Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC

Edmond, OK

East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

Team

Central Oklahoma
UT Tyler

Central Oklahoma
Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City
West Texas A&M
Central Oklahoma
Oklahoma Christian
Cameron

Central Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma
Midwestern State
Midwestern State
Oklahoma City
Oklahoma Christian
Cameron
Westminster College - UT
Missouri - St. Louis
Missouri - St. Louis
West Texas A&M
Central Oklahoma
UT Permian Basin
UT Permian Basin
UT Tyler
Henderson State
Southern Arkansas
UT Permian Basin
UT Permian Basin
West Texas A&M
Henderson State
Midwestern State
Washburn
Oklahoma Christian
Southern Arkansas
Henderson State
Henderson State
Midwestern State
Southern Nazarene U.
Oklahoma Christian
Central Oklahoma
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
UT Permian Basin
South Dakota School of Mines

Washburn

76
69
73
76
73
72
76
77
74
75
73
73
73
76
75
73
69
75
77
77
77
74
75
71
75
73
75
77
74
75
75
75
74
80
76
73
75
76
77
79
78
79
76
79

79

65
73
70
67
72
74
70
69
72
72
74
74
74
71
73
75
79
73
71
72
72
75
74
78
74
77
75
73
76
75
76
76
77
71
75
78
76
75
75
73
74
74
78
75

75

Scores

141
142
143
143
145
146
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
147
148
148
148
148
148
149
149
149
149
149
149
150
150
150
150
150
151
151
151
151
151
151
151
151
152
152
152
153
154
154

154

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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+1
+2
+3
+3
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+8
+8
+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+13
+14
+14

+14



Start Finish
T44  T43
T44  T47
T63  T47
T58  T47
T27  T47
T36  T47
T27  T47
T58  T53
T50 T53
T74  T53
T63  T56
T58  T56
T50  T56
T44  T56
T70  T56
T50  T56
T74  T56
T44  T63
T36 T63
T63  T63
T70  T66
T44  T66
T74  T66
T74  T66
T70 T70
T70  T70
T81  T70
T74  T70
T84  T70
T81  T75
T74  T75
T50 175
T84  T75
T58 175
T84 T80
T81 T80
T63  T82
T84  T82
T63 84
T89 T85
T74  T85
T84  T85
T63  T85

Player

Vertti Perala

Kade Prentice
Joey Lewis
Cameron Gallagher
Joseph Vincent
Rob Hogan

Leo Baudry

Daniel Solavera
Mason Sebrant
Connor Harrington
Carter Lewis
Bosten Benn
Zachary Haydamack
Nic Jensen

Jay Shero

Carson Wray

Jace Black

Said Powers

Jeric Ortiz

Dawson Dunlap
Victor Estas

Trevor Walsh

Wil Griffin

Collin Spangler
Gus Fritz

Landon Hendrix *
Lukas Hendricks
Nick Gimotty
Michael Bessenbacher *
Ethan Parker
Bryson Hirabayashi
Andrew Ahlstrom
Pablo Rebolleda *
Benjamin McPherson *
Noah Haase
Supawich Boonta
Luke Woods

Quinn Earwood
Asher Clift

Jackson Phillips *
Sutton McMillian
Brycen Farris

Philip Meima

Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC

Edmond, OK

East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

Team

Oklahoma Christian
Washburn

Oklahoma Christian
Southwestern Ok. St.
South Dakota School of Mines
Missouri - St. Louis
Missouri - St. Louis
Missouri - St. Louis
Southern Nazarene U.
Southern Arkansas

UT Tyler

Oklahoma City

Washburn

Westminster College - UT
UT Tyler

UT Tyler

Southern Nazarene U.
Oklahoma Christian
Southwestern Ok. St.
Southern Nazarene U.
West Texas A&M
Midwestern State
Southern Arkansas
Southern Arkansas
Henderson State
Southern Nazarene U.
Southwestern Ok. St.
Oklahoma Christian
Washburn

Cameron

Westminster College - UT
Westminster College - UT
West Texas A&M
Missouri - St. Louis
Oklahoma Christian
South Dakota School of Mines
Southern Nazarene U.
Washburn

Oklahoma Christian
Oklahoma Christian
Southwestern Ok. St.
South Dakota School of Mines

Westminster College - UT

78
78
81
80
76
77
76
80
79
83
81
80
79
78
82
79
83
78
77
81
82
78
83
83
82
82
84
83
85
84
83
79
85
80
85
84
81
85
81
86
83
85

81

76
77
74
75
79
78
79
76
77
73
76
77
78
79
75
78
74
81
82
78
78
83
77
77
79
79
77
78
76
78
79
83
77
82
78
79
84
80
85
81
84
82

86

Scores

154
155
155
155
155
155
155
156
156
156
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
159
159
159
160
160
160
160
161
161
161
161
161
162
162
162
162
162
163
163
165
165
166
167
167
167

167
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+14
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+19
+19
+19
+20
+20
+20
+20
+21
+21
+21
+21
+21
+22
+22
+22
+22
+22
+23
+23
+25
+25
+26
+27
+27
+27

+27



Start Finish
T63  T89
T89  T89
T91 T89
T91 T89
T93 93
97 94
95 T95
T93  T95
96 97
98 98

Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC

Edmond, OK

East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

Player Team

Bo Robbins Oklahoma City
Kongpop Kaikaew UT Permian Basin
Caspar Graf Southwestern Ok. St.
Dennon Norman Cameron

South Dakota School of Mines
Oklahoma City

Braydon Jones *
Carson Breckenridge *

Ramey Lloyd South Dakota School of Mines
Cole Luber Cameron

Alex Jordan * Oklahoma City

Caleb Allen * Oklahoma City

81
86
87
87
89
93
91
89
92
100

89
84
83
83
84
83
86
88
92
96

Scores

170
170
170
170
173
176
177
177
184
196

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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+30
+30
+30
+30
+33
+36
+37
+37
+44
+56



Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC

Edmond, OK

East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

M. Robson Okla. City 289 -1 S. Campbell UTT 4.04 +1 J. De La Concepcion WTAMU 420 -4
T. Hill Okla. City 3.00 E R. Garcia MSU 407 +2 B. Bostick Cent. OKI. 425 -3
L. Palomo WTAMU 3.10 #+1 J. De La Concepcion WTAMU 411 +3 T. Nunya UTPB 425 -3
D. Henderson Cent. Okl. 311 #1 L. Santinelli Okla. City 411 +3 C. Miller S.Arkansas 4.25 -3
C. Henault MO-StLouis 3.11 +1 H. Howell W'mnsterUT 4.11 +3 S. Caride WTAMU 425 -3
J. Wilson Cent. OKkl. 311 #1 B. Bostick Cent. Okl. 414 +4 J. Naeger UTT 450 -2
K. Dickens MSU 3.20 +2 B. Baldwin Cent. OKI. 414 +4 E. Parker Cu 450 -2
E. Griffith Cent. OKkl. 3.20 +2 R. Sautron CuU 415 +4 Z. Unnerstall MO-StLouis 4.50 -2
K. Hickey Cent. Okl.  3.22 +2 E. Wilkins Hend'sonSt 4.17 +4 O. Nikku ocC 450 -2
L. Santinelli Okla. City 322 +2 W. Provence WTAMU 417 +5 L. Mihaich oC 450 -2
J. Black S'ern Naz. 322 +2 K. Hickey Cent. OKI. 417 +5 J. Shero UtT 450 -2
N. Canales Cent. OKl. 3.30 +3 N. Canales Cent. OKI. 418 +5 G. Goad MSU 460 -2
S. Park UTPB 3.30 +3 J. Wilson Cent. OKI. 418 +5 S. Bearden MSU 460 -2
S. Campbell UTT 3.30 +3 S. Park UTPB 421 +6 M. Sebrant S'ern Naz. 460 -2
B. McPherson MO-StLouis 3.33 +3 O. Nikku ocC 421 +6 Z. Haydamack Washburn 460 -2
R. Garcia MSU 3.33 +3 S. Bearden MSU 421 +6 C. Wright CuU 460 -2
C. Wright Cu 3.33 +3 J. Rozas WTAMU 421 +6 L. McDonald S.Arkansas 4.60 -2
M. Harris Hend'sonSt 3.33 +3 G. Goad MSU 422 +6 M. Harris Hend'sonSt 4.60 -2
S. Schmidt S'ern Naz. 3.33 +3 C. Wright Cu 423 +6 G. Fritz Hend'sonSt 4.60 -2
T. White SDMines 3.33 +3 E. Rodriguez oC 424 +7 H. Howell W'mnsterUT 4.60 -2
R. Sautron Ccu 3.40 +4 N. Cossement Hend'sonSt 4.25 +7 M. Robson Okla. City 460 -2
O. Nikku oC 340 +4 A. Hadden Hend'sonSt 4.26 +7 J. Wilson Cent. OKl. 460 -2
Eagles Birdies Pars

C. Lewis UTT 1 |R. Garcia MSU 0 |W.Tate UTPB 31

D. Henderson Cent. OKl. 1 |S. Campbell UTT 9 |E. Griffith Cent. OKI. 28

T. Nunya UTPB 1 |A. Valdivia Washburn 9 |[T. Hill Okla. City 28

M. Sebrant S'ern Naz. 1 |J. Wilson Cent. OKI. 9 |S. Bearden MSU 28

J. Shero UTT 1 |J. De La Concepcion WTAMU 8 |N. Cossement Hend'sonSt 27

W. Provence WTAMU 1 |H. Howell W'mnsterUT 8 |Z. Unnerstall MO-StLouis 27

M. Harris Hend'sonSt 8 |S. Schmidt S'ern Naz. 27

K. Hickey Cent. OKI. 8 |B. Baldwin Cent. OKI. 27

O. Nikku oC 7 |S. Park uUTPB 26

A. Hadden Hend'sonSt 7 |L. Santinelli Okla. City 26

C. Wright Cu 7 |W. Provence WTAMU 25

L. Mihaich ocC 7 |V.Perala ocC 25

B. Bostick Cent. Okl 7 |N. Canales Cent. OKl. 25

N. Canales Cent. Okl 7 |L. Palomo WTAMU 25

T. White SDMines 7 |C. Henault MO-StLouis 25

G. Fritz Hend'sonSt 6 |K. Dickens MSU 25

L. Santinelli Okla. City 6 |N. Otto uUTPB 25

M. Robson Okla. City 6 |S. Powers ocC 24

L. Baudry MO-StLouis 6 |[C. Gallagher SW Ok. St 24

S. Caride WTAMU 6 |E. Rodriguez ocC 24

L. McDonald S.Arkansas 6 |D. Henderson Cent. OKkl. 24

B. Baldwin Cent. OKI. 6 |M. Robson Okla. City 24
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Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC
Edmond, OK

East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

Average score per round

["1 |[East Course 79.22

2 IEastCourseI 77.22 |

Total Average Scores

East Course 78.22 196

Oak Tree CC: East Course

double double average
i e " - yards relative to par

1] 4 41 1 5 57 29 7 9] 4| 467 +1.13
e — e 5
13| 4| 398 +0.74
3| 4| 442 7| 46 41 4 T30 573
4| 5| 560 1 38 | 40 14 5 =T 7 237 7065
5 4 437 8 50 32 7 1 s| 3| 178 +0.54
6| 3| 194 40 46 10 2 17| 3| 207 +0.53
7 4 433 5| 49 34 10 7| 4] 433 +0.50
g[ 3 [ 178 644 38 9 1 16 4] 455 +0.47
o[ 4 467 223 43 23| 7 2] 4] 458 +0.47
18] 4| 437 +0.45
10| 4| 374 17 || 54 20 6 1 AT T
1| 4| 436 9 53 28 5 3 = R BT 1042
12 5 562 17 || 48 25 7 1 111 4] 436 +0.39
13| 4| 398 7| 41 30 14 6 11 4] 411 +0.39
14| 3| 236 4| 28 34 24 8 12| 5 562 +0.28
15[ 4 [ 431 3[4z a1 7 a4 0] 4 374 +0.18
16| 4 | 455 11 | 45 33 5 4 4] 5| 560 016
17| 3| 207 6| 45 36 11
18| 4| 437 7| 50 32 8 1
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC

Edmond, OK
East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

sl T reI:t\i/ve(;a}[gepar LS [l PR reI:t\i/\:atgepar LSO [l Vel re|:t\i/vezgepar
9| 4| 467 +1.13 9| 4| 467 +1.02 16| 4| 455 +1.27
141 3] 236 +1.08 141 3| 236 +0.94 141 3| 236 +1.00
13| 4] 398 +0.74 15| 4| 431 +0.57 18| 4| 437 +0.88
6| 3| 194 +0.73 13| 4| 398 +0.54 71 4] 433 +0.83
151 4| 431 +0.65 2| 4| 458 +0.51 9| 4| 467 +0.80
8| 3| 178 +0.54 6| 3| 194 +0.49 13| 4| 398 +0.74
17| 3| 207 +0.53 8| 3| 178 +0.49 171 3| 207 +0.72
7| 4| 433 +0.50 16| 4| 455 +0.46 2| 4| 458 +0.67
2| 4| 458 +0.47 171 3| 207 +0.41 151 4| 431 +0.62
16| 4| 455 +0.47 3| 4| 442 +0.41 3| 4| 442 +0.46
18| 4| 437 +0.45 71 4| 433 +0.36 4| 5| 560 +0.36
3| 4| 442 +0.43 11| 4| 436 +0.32 6 3| 194 +0.29
5| 4| 437 +0.42 18| 4| 437 +0.30 11 4] 411 +0.29
11 4] 411 +0.39 12| 5| 562 +0.27 11| 4| 436 +0.22
11| 4| 436 +0.39 11 4] 411 +0.20 8| 3| 178 +0.18
12| 5| 562 +0.28 10| 4| 374 +0.18 5| 4| 437 +0.12
10| 4| 374 +0.18 5| 4| 437 +0.10 12| 5| 562 +0.00
41 5] 560 -0.16 4| 5] 560 -0.34 10| 4| 374 -0.03
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Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC

Edmond, OK
East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

1 4 411 19 1132 61 12
2 4 | 458 18 | 105 78 19 6
3 4 | 442 15 | 117 78 10 4
4 5 560 6 77 | 101 31 8 1
5 4 | 437 19 | 147 53 9 1
6 3 194 5109 94 17 2
7 4 | 433 12 | 115 86 16 2
8 3 178 17 |11 82 15 4
9 4 | 467 11 | 64 86 46 19
10 4 374 39 | 126 52 8 2
11 4 | 436 27 1121 70 11 4
12 5 562 40 (127 45 12 6
13 4 398 20 | 101 62 25 15
14 3 236 8| 74 75 48 18
15 4 | 431 8102 92 17 6
16 4 | 455 20 | 106 68 21 1"
17 3 207 16 | 108 71 24 2
18 4 | 437 18 | 117 63 20 3
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC
Edmond, OK

East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

Average score per round

["1 |[East Course 79.22

2 IEastCourseI 77.22 |

East Course 78.22

Total Average Scores

196

Oak Tree CC: East Course

oo o e
1[4 arn 1160 23 4 o 4| 467 o2
|_2|_4 458 I—I—s 45 35 7 I—s ] 3] 2% +0-94
15| 4| 431 +0.57
3| 4 a42 8| 53 29 5 3 =TT 3% 057
4| 5| 560 5 37 | 45 9 1 1 2| 4| 458 +0.51
5 a4 437 8|73 16 1 8| 3| 178 +0.49
6| 3| 104 2| 52 38 6 6| 3| 194 +0.49
7| 4| 433 6| 55 34 2 1 16 4| 455 +0.46
8| 3 [ 178 846 35 6 3 7] 3| @07 041
9| 4| 467 8 29 31 21 9 S| 4] 442 +041
7| 4| 433 +0.36
10| 4 374 16 | 52 27 2 1 T 7% 0%
11| 4| 436 11 | 51 31 4 1 o 7 27 7030
12| 5| 562 15 | 60 14 4 5 21 5 562 1027
13| 4| 398 11 | 47 26 7 7 1| 4| 411 +0.20
14 [ 3| 236 3| 40 27 20 8 10 4 374 +0.18
15 [ 4 [ 431 350 [ 35 8| 2 5| 4] 47 +0.10
16| 4| 455 9| 53 24 9 3 4] 5] %60 034
17 [ 3| 207 8| 55 25 8 2
18| 4| 437 10 | 59 21 7 1
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC

Edmond, OK
East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

sl T reI:t\i/ve(;a}[gepar LS [l PR reI:t\i/\:atgepar LSO [l Vel re|:t\i/vezgepar
9| 4| 467 +1.13 9| 4| 467 +1.02 16| 4| 455 +1.27
141 3] 236 +1.08 141 3| 236 +0.94 141 3| 236 +1.00
13| 4] 398 +0.74 15| 4| 431 +0.57 18| 4| 437 +0.88
6| 3| 194 +0.73 13| 4| 398 +0.54 71 4] 433 +0.83
151 4| 431 +0.65 2| 4| 458 +0.51 9| 4| 467 +0.80
8| 3| 178 +0.54 6| 3| 194 +0.49 13| 4| 398 +0.74
17| 3| 207 +0.53 8| 3| 178 +0.49 171 3| 207 +0.69
7| 4| 433 +0.50 16| 4| 455 +0.46 2| 4| 458 +0.67
2| 4| 458 +0.47 171 3| 207 +0.41 151 4| 431 +0.62
16| 4| 455 +0.47 3| 4| 442 +0.41 3| 4| 442 +0.46
18| 4| 437 +0.45 71 4| 433 +0.36 4| 5| 560 +0.36
3| 4| 442 +0.43 11| 4| 436 +0.32 11 4] 411 +0.31
5| 4| 437 +0.42 18| 4| 437 +0.30 6 3| 194 +0.28
11 4] 411 +0.39 12| 5| 562 +0.27 11| 4| 436 +0.22
11| 4| 436 +0.39 11 4] 411 +0.20 8| 3| 178 +0.18
12| 5| 562 +0.28 10| 4| 374 +0.18 5| 4| 437 +0.12
10| 4| 374 +0.18 5| 4| 437 +0.10 12| 5| 562 +0.00
41 5] 560 -0.16 4| 5] 560 -0.34 10| 4| 374 -0.03
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Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC

Edmond, OK
East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

1 4 411 19 1132 62 12
2 4 | 458 18 | 105 78 19 6
3 4 | 442 15 | 117 78 10 4
4 5 560 6 77 | 101 31 8 1
5 4 | 437 19 | 147 53 9 1
6 3 194 5110 94 17 2
7 4 | 433 12 | 115 86 16 2
8 3 178 17 |11 82 15 4
9 4 | 467 11 | 64 86 46 19
10 4 374 39 | 126 52 8 2
11 4 | 436 27 1121 70 11 4
12 5 562 40 (127 45 12 6
13 4 398 20 | 101 62 25 15
14 3 236 8| 74 75 48 18
15 4 | 431 8102 92 17 6
16 4 | 455 20 | 106 68 21 1"
17 3 207 16 | 109 71 24 2
18 4 | 437 18 | 117 63 20 3

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat


https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28711&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Oak Tree Invitational

Oak Tree CC

Edmond, OK

East Course
Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Central Oklahoma 300 280 580
1 Jordan Wilson (1) 76 65 141
T6 Bennett Baldwin (2) 76 70 146
T10 Nick Canales (3) 75 72 147
T10 Dylan Henderson (4) 73 74 147
T39 Evan Griffith (5) 79 73 152
2 Oklahoma City 305 287 592
T3 Lorenzo Santinelli (2) 76 67 143
5 Michael Robson (3) 73 72 145
T10 Tres Hill (1) 76 71 147
T56 Bosten Benn (5) 80 77 157
T89 Bo Robbins (4) 81 89 170
3 Midwestern State 296 300 596
T10 Seth Bearden (1) 73 74 147
T10 Robert Garcia (2) 73 74 147
T31 Keaton Dickens (3) 75 76 151
T31 Gatlin Goad (4) 75 76 151
T66 Trevor Walsh (5) 78 82 160
4 West Texas A&M 301 296 597
T6 Jose De La Concepcion (2) 72 74 146
T20 Wyatt Provence (1) 77 72 149
T26 Jose Maria Rozas (4) 74 76 150
T39 Luis Palomo (5) 78 74 152
T66 Victor Estas (3) 82 78 160
5 Oklahoma Christian 307 293 600
T6 Oskari Nikku (1) 77 69 146
T15 Exequiel Rodriguez (3) 75 73 148
T39 Leandro Mihaich (2) 77 75 152
T43 Vertti Perala (4) 78 76 154
T63 Said Powers (5) 78 81 159
6 Henderson State 299 302 601
T20 Alex Hadden (2) 75 74 149
T26 Ethan Wilkins (1) 75 75 150
T31 Nathan Cossement (4) 73 78 151
T31 Miller Harris (5) 76 75 151
T70 Gus Fritz (3) 82 79 161
T7 UT Tyler 300 302 602
2 Seth Campbell (3) 69 73 142
T20 Jackson Naeger (1) 71 78 149
T56 Jay Shero (2) 82 75 157
T56 Carter Lewis (4) 81 76 157
T56 Carson Wray (5) 79 78 157
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T7 UT Permian Basin 302 300 602
T20 Sangha Park (1) 75 74 149
T20 Will Tate (5) 74 75 149
T26 Thonsaeng Nunya (4) 77 73 150
T43 JT Pitman (2) 76 78 154
T89 Kongpop Kaikaew (3) 86 84 170
9 Missouri - St. Louis 305 298 603
T15 Cyril Henault (1) 77 71 148
T15 Zach Unnerstall (2) 75 73 148
T47 Rob Hogan (4) 77 78 155
T47 Leo Baudry (5) 76 79 155
T53 Daniel Solavera (3) 80 76 156
T10 Southern Arkansas 319 298 617
T26 Caleb Miller (1) 73 77 150
T31 Logan McDonald (3) 80 71 151
T53 Connor Harrington (2) 83 73 156
T66 Wil Griffin (4) 83 77 160
T66 Collin Spangler (5) 83 77 160
T10 Washburn 311 306 617
T31 Daniel Duffin (2) 75 76 151
T43 Alex Valdivia (1) 79 75 154
T47 Kade Prentice (3) 78 77 155
T56 Zachary Haydamack (4) 79 78 157
T82 Quinn Earwood (5) 85 80 165
12 Southern Nazarene U. 317 304 621
T31 Sam Schmidt (1) 76 75 151
T53 Mason Sebrant (3) 79 77 156
T56 Jace Black (2) 83 74 157
T63 Dawson Dunlap (5) 81 78 159
T82 Luke Woods (4) 81 84 165
T13 Oklahoma Christian 319 307 626
T31 Blas Ayesa (1) 74 77 151
T47 Joey Lewis (2) 81 74 155
T70 Nick Gimotty (4) 83 78 161
T80 Noah Haase (3) 85 78 163
84 Asher Clift (5) 81 85 166
T13 Cameron 318 308 626
T6 Carson Wright (3) 74 72 146
T15 Rudy Sautron (1) 73 75 148
T75 Ethan Parker (2) 84 78 162
T89 Dennon Norman (4) 87 83 170
T95 Cole Luber (5) 89 88 177
15 Westminster College - UT 307 320 627
T15 Hayden Howell (3) 69 79 148
T56 Nic Jensen (5) 78 79 157
T75 Bryson Hirabayashi (1) 83 79 162
T75 Andrew Ahlstrom (2) 79 83 162
T85 Philip Meima (4) 81 86 167
16 South Dakota School of Mines 324 315 639
T43 Tyler White (3) 79 75 154
T47 Joseph Vincent (1) 76 79 155
T80 Supawich Boonta (4) 84 79 163
T85 Brycen Farris (2) 85 82 167
T95 Ramey Lloyd (5) 91 86 177
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

17 Southwestern Ok. St. 324 317 641
T47 Cameron Gallagher (5) 80 75 155
T63 Jeric Ortiz (1) 77 82 159
T70 Lukas Hendricks (4) 84 77 161
T85 Sutton McMillian (2) 83 84 167
T89 Caspar Graf (3) 87 83 170
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T3 Kyle Hickey (Central Oklahoma) 73 70 143
T20 Baylor Bostick (Central Oklahoma) 77 72 149
T26 Nolan Otto (UT Permian Basin) 75 75 150
42 Santiago Caride (West Texas A&M) 79 74 153
T70 Landon Hendrix (Southern Nazarene U.) 82 79 161
T70 Michael Bessenbacher (Washburn) 85 76 161
T75 Pablo Rebolleda (West Texas A&M) 85 77 162
T75 Benjamin McPherson (Missouri - St. Louis) 80 82 162
T85 Jackson Phillips (Oklahoma Christian) 86 81 167
93 Braydon Jones (South Dakota School of Mines) 89 84 173
94 Carson Breckenridge (Oklahoma City) 93 83 176
97 Alex Jordan (Oklahoma City) 92 92 184
98 Caleb Allen (Oklahoma City) 100 96 196
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